Other income is comprised primarily of interest income and dividend income. Interest income is
recognized using the effective interest method. Dividend income is recognized when the right to receive
payment is established.

Cash and Cash equivalents

For the purpose of presentation in the statement of cash flows, cash and cash equivalents includes cash on
hand, deposits held at call with financial institutions, other short-term, highly liquid investments with
original maturities of three months or less that are readily convertible to known amounts of cash and which
are subject to an insignificant risk of changes in value, and bank overdrafts. However for Balance Sheet
presentation, Bank overdrafts are shown within borrowings in current liabilities in the balance sheet.
Statement of cash flows is prepared in accordance with the indirect method prescribed in the relevant
Accounting Standard.

Natural Resources Energy Private Limited
Notes to financial statements for the year ended 31st March, 2017

3.1 Reconciliations

1. Equity as at April 1, 2015 and March 31, 2016

2. Net profit for the year ended March 31, 2016

Reconciliation of equity as previously reported under IGAAP to Ind AS

Note

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Deferred Tax Assets 0 0 0 115479 0 115479

Other non-current assets 0 0 0 213328 0 213328
Total non-current assets 0 0 0 328807 0 328807

Current assets
Bank,
Cash and cash equivalents

29765704 0 29765704 28569 0 28569

Other current assets   321771 0 321771 32178 0 32178
Total current assets 30087475 0 30087475 60747 0 60747

Total assets 30087475 0 30087475 389554 0 389554

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
Equity share capital 100000 0 100000 100000 0 100000

Other equity B -530202 0 -530202 -84292 0 -84292

Total equity -430202 0 -430202 15708 0 15708

Non-current liabilities

Current liabilities

Current tax Liability 0 0 0 56322 0 56322
Other current liabilities 30517677 0 30517677 317524 317524

Total current liabilities 30517677 0 30517677 373846 0 373846

Total equity and liabilities 30087475 0 30087475 389554 0 389554

Explanations for reconciliation of Balance Sheet as previously reported under IGAAP to INDAS
No Adjustments are there for Ind AS

The following reconciliations provides the effect of transition to Ind AS from IGAAP in accordance with Ind AS 101

Opening Balance Sheet as at
April 1, 2015

Balance Sheet as at
March 31, 2016

Particulars

Previous
IGAAP

Effects of tra
nsition
to Ind-AS

Ind AS Previous
IGAAP

Effects of tra
nsition
to Ind-AS

Ind AS

Natural Resources Energy Private Limited
Notes to financial statements for the year ended 31st March, 2017

3.2 Reconciliation of statement of profit & loss as previously reported under IGAAP to Ind AS

INCOME

Other Income 431435 0 431435

Total Income 431435 0 431435

EXPENDITURE
Other expenses 23218 0 23218
Total expenses 23218 0 23218

Profit/(loss) before tax   408,217   -   408,217

Tax expense -37693 0 -37693

Profit/(loss) for the period   445,910   -   445,910

Other comprehensive income for the year 0 0 0

TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE
YEAR

   445,910   -   445,910

Note

Cash flow statement
There were no significant reconciliation items between cash flows prepared under Indian GAAP and
those prepared under Ind AS

Year ended March 31, 2016Particulars

Note Previous
IGAAP

Effects of
transition
to Ind-AS

Ind AS

Natural Resources Energy Private Limited

As at 31
March 2017

As at 31
March 2016

As at 1st April